

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24968/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2026 in WP No. 4778/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SANDIP KONDIBA SANAP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 130178/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 130175/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 130176/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 130177/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

With

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24619/2026

IA No. 132233/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 132234/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 132232/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 29-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. B Dhananjay, Adv.
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Shrirang Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Singh Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Vidhate, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kabir Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24968/2026

1. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
2. IA No. 130178/2026 seeking deletion of the names of respondent No. 4 to 14 from the array of parties is allowed. Names of respondent No. 4 to 14 stand deleted from the array of parties. Memo of parties be corrected, accordingly.
3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, learned counsel appearing on advance notice and accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State of Maharashtra.
5. Formal issuance of notice is waived.
6. Issue notice to the remaining respondent(s).
4. Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No. 14016-14019 of 2026.

In SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24619/2026

1. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.

3. Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No. 14016-14019
of 2026.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)