

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27900/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2026 in WP No. 3888/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

MHETRE KIRAN RAMDAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158186/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 158187/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 158185/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 21-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Sharian Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Raj, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Zanwar, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Kanade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Permission to file SLP is granted.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.14016-14019/2026
and other connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)