

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14016-14019/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2026 in WP No. 2993/2026 10-04-2026 in WP No. 3888/2026 10-04-2026 in WP No. 4011/2026 10-04-2026 in WP No. 4147/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

ANAND BHAGWANTRAO WAGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 120113/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 120115/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16194-16197/2026 (IX)

IA No. 132233/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132234/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132232/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 16193/2026 (IX)

IA No. 130178/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 130175/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130176/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130177/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 21-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. B Dhananjay, Adv.
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR
Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi S Matwankar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Walimbe, Adv.
Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Manshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yashodhan Chandurkar, Adv.
Mr. Yashodan Chandurkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Patel, Adv.

Mr. Atmaram N.s. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Shrirang Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Vidhate, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Manav, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Ratnadeep Shrawasti, Adv.
Ms. Taqdees Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashish, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Sharian Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Raj, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Zanwar, Adv.
Mr. Shambhavi Kanade, Adv.

Mr. Atmaram N.s. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Shrirang Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Vidhate, Adv.

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. B Dhananjay, Adv.
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. R.k. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Giri Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shubhit Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Richa Tripathi, Adv.
Dr. Linto K.b., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 26.05.2026, on top of the Board
for considering the respondents' prayer for modification of
the interim order.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)